Issue Size The aggregate size of the Issue program is for Rs.7500,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Crore only), which Issue shall comprise of 

one or more Tranches of Debentures, out of which the aggregate size of 

this Tranche is Rs 250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Crores only) 

with 	Green 	Shoe 	Option 	to 	retain 	oversubscription 	upto 	Rs. 

400,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred Crores only) 

Option to retain Upto Rs 400,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred Crores only) 

oversubscription (Amount)  

Objects of the Issue The funds raised through the Issue comprising of this Tranche will be

[...]

The Company reserves the right to amend the Tranche timetable including the Date of Allotment 

Ø\ sC; 

NCD Series 2018 A/1(FX)/122 

Security Name HD13M.70%/Annualf20 2 eries 2018 A/1(FX)/122 

Arranger HDFC Bank Ltd. & A . K. Capital Services Ltd. 

Tranche Size Rs 250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Crores only) with 

Green Shoe Option to retain oversubscription upto Rs 

400,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred Crores only) 

Issue Price Rs. 10,00,000/- per debenture 

Interest/Coupon Rate 8.70% p.a. 

Coupon Type Annual Coupon 

Redemption Premium /Discount N.A.